
NEWMAN AME CHURCH 
CHURCH SCHOOL 

DAILY BIBLE READINGS (March 31, May 4, 2025) 
 

 
Monday, Mar. 31  Enter God’s Courts with an Offering  Psalm 96 
Tuesday, Apr. 1   Christ’s Suffering and Exaltation  1 Peter 3: 18-22 
Wednesday, Apr. 2  Suffering Servant    Isaiah 52:13 – 53: 3 
Thursday, Apr. 3  Light Out of Anguish    Isaiah 53: 4-12 
Friday, Apr. 4   A Ransom for Many    Mark 10: 41-45 
Saturday, Apr. 5  Christ in Heaven on Our Behalf   Hebrews 9: 23 – 10:4 
Sunday, Apr. 6   Confidence in God’s Presence   Hebrews 10:11-14. 9-25 
  
 
 
Monday, Apr. 7   Our Sins Have Hidden God’s Face  Iasiah 59: 1-8 
Tuesday, Apr. 8   Healed by Christ’s Wounds   1 Peter 2:19-25 
Wednesday, Apr. 9  The Promise of Eternal Life   John 3: 1-15 
Thursday, Apr. 10  God So Loved the World   John 3: 16-21 
Friday, Apr. 11   Atonement Through His Blood                             Romans 3: 19-31  
Saturday, Apr. 12  Reconciled to God by Christ                                 Romans 5: 1-15   
Sunday, Apr. 13  Atonement Through God’s Son                             I John 2: 1-6; 4: 9-17           
 
 
 
Monday, Apr. 14  From Despair to Praise    Psalm 71: 12-24 
Tuesday. Apr. 15  Made Perfect Through Suffering   Hebrews 2: 1-13 
Wednesday, Apr. 16  The Provider     Genesis 22: 1-14 
Thursday, Apr.17  Servanthood, Suspicion, and a Sign  Matthew 26: 17-30 
Friday, Apr. 18   Darkness, Despair, and Death      Matthew 27:39-40,45-54 
Saturday, Apr. 19  Ransomed!     Psalm 49: 1-15 
Sunday, Apr. 20  He Has Risen!     Matthew 28: 1-10 
 
 
Monday, Apr. 21  Here Is the Lamb of God!   John 1:29-36 
Tuesday, Apr. 22  The Lord Has Become My Salvation  Psalm 118: 1-14 
Wednesday, Apr. 23  Live and Not Die    Psalm 118:15-29 
Thursday, Apr. 24  Worthy Ransom    1 Peter 1:13-25 
Friday, Apr. 25   Celebrate God      Psalm 99 
Saturday, Apr. 26  Live in The Light   Revelation 21:9-16, 21-27 
Sunday, Apr. 27  The Slaughtered, Conquering Lamb   Revelation 5: 1-10 

 
 
Monday, Apr. 28  Answer Me, O Lord    Psalm 85: 1-7, 10-17 
Tuesday, Apr. 29  Be Alert     1 Peter 5 
Wednesday, Apr. 30  The Lord Will Not Reject Forever  Lamentations 3: 21-36 
Thursday, May 1  God Patiently Waits for Repentance  2 Peter 3: 1-10 
Friday, May 2   Live the Godly Life    2 Peter 3:11-18 
Saturday, May 3  A Presumptive King    1 Chronicles 21: 1-13 
Sunday, May 4   A Costly Sacrifice    1 Chronicles 21: 14-30 
       


